Dates of play

Team #

U N W N =

Time
8:00
9:15

10:30

12:00
1:15
2:30
3:45

Time
8:00
9:15

10:30

12:00
1:15
2:30

NCSSA 5 team bracket
Green Division

September 8th & 9th, 2018

Rank
Solano Enforcers 7
Penn Valley Grays 7
Crankees 8
Cascade Thunder UR7
Oregon Reign UR7
Saturday, September 8th

Team Runs
Oregon Reign
Crankees

Penn Valley Grays
Solano Enforcers
Crankees
Crankees

Penn Valley Grays

Sunday, September 9th
Team Runs

Solano Enforcers

Penn Valley Grays

Cascade Thunder

Cascade Thunder

Crankees

Crankees

Run Equalizers

@

Age
70
60
65
65
65

Runs

Runs

USCCP, Medford, Oregon

Won Lost Place

Field 4

Team
Cascade Thunder
Cascade Thunder
Oregon Reign
Cascade Thunder
Penn Valley Grays
Solano Enforcers
Solano Enforcers

Field 5

Team
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Solano Enforcers
Penn Valley Grays
Oregon Reign
Cascade Thunder

All teams will give the Crankees 3 runs in the first inning of their respective games.

Notes

Game times highlighted in yellow represent teams who are scheduled to play each other twice.
In these games a team will receive either 1/2 win or 1/2 loss for each game played. Home team

will be determined by coin flip. The Cascade Thunder play six games.

NCSSA team rankings are

based on August 17, 2018 results but may change if new rankings are posted by NCSSA prior to
September 8th. UR means team is not ranked by NCSSA but at the discretion of the tournament

director.



