		Gre	en Divi	sion				
Dates of play September 8th &			th, 2018	@	USCCP, Medford, Oregon			
Team #			Rank	Age	Won	Lost	Place	
1	Solano Enforcers		7	70				
2	Penn Valley Grays		7	60				
3	Crankees		8	65				
4	Cascade Thunder		UR 7	65				
5	Oregon Reign		UR 7	65				
	1		I					
	Saturd	ay, September 8th	Field 4  Runs Runs Team					
Time		Team		Runs	Team			
8:00	Oregon Reign				Cascade Thunder			
9:15	Crankees				Cascade Thunder			
10:30	Penn Valle				Oregon Reign			
12:00	Solano En	forcers			Cascade Thunder			
1:15	Crankees				Penn Valley Grays			
2:30	Crankees				Solano Enforcers			
3:45	Penn Valle	ey Grays			Solano Ent	forcers		
	Sunda	y, September 9th	Field 5					
Time	Janua	Team	Runs	Runs	Team			
8:00	Solano En	forcers			Oregon Reign			
9:15	Penn Valle	ey Grays			Oregon Reign			
10:30	Cascade T	· ·			Solano Enforcers			
12:00	Cascade T	hunder			Penn Valley Grays			
1:15	Crankees				Oregon Reign			
2:30	Crankees				Cascade Thunder			

All teams will give the Crankees 3 runs in the first inning of their respective games.

## Notes

Game times highlighted in yellow represent teams who are scheduled to play each other twice. In these games a team will receive either 1/2 win or 1/2 loss for each game played. Home team will be determined by coin flip. The Cascade Thunder play six games. NCSSA team rankings are based on August 17, 2018 results but may change if new rankings are posted by NCSSA prior to September 8th. UR means team is not ranked by NCSSA but at the discretion of the tournament director.